


One of the finest selection of NON JAPANESE motor cycles
on display in EAST ANGLIA!!

HARLEY DAVIDSON M.Z. FANTIC MOTOR
125°s, 175°s, 250’s 50's, 125’s 49's & 125’s
1000 cc 150's, 250's
COSSACK BARRON MOBYLETTE
125°'s, 175’s 49's 49's (most models
(350 & 650 supplied 100°s, 125°s immediate delivery)
to order) t B

Competition Agencies:
MONTESA — BULTACO — OSSA — FANTIC — S.W.M.

ANY NEW MOTOR-CYCLE OBTAINED — FAST!
If it's obtainable, we’ll do our utmost to get it.

Credit arranged in the strictest confidence.
15% deposit, payments up to 36 months

EDDIE CORDLE
MOTOR CYCLES

59 BRAMFORD ROAD,
IPSWICH, SUFFOLK

Telephone: Ipswich 54419
Tyres, Tubes, Plugs, Points, Chains, Sprockets, Brake Shoes, Disc Pads,
Batteries, ete,, all at discount prices

Large stocks of rear whoel sproclket blanks

Give us a try — wae can save you pounds!!

AUTO CYCLE UNION
‘Motor Cycle’
British Motc Cross Solo Championship (Round 3)

Sunday, May 14th 1978
at
West Stow Heath, Nr. Bury St. Edmunds, Suffolk.
(Just off A.1101 Bury to Mildenhall Road, 6% miles north of Bury)
First Race 2 p.m.
A.C.U. Permit No. 160 T.C.C. No. 404

National Scramble, held under the General Competition Rules of the A.C.U. the Standing
Regulations of the A.C.U. the 1978 Conditions for the British Moto-Cross Championship
and Supplementary Regulations.

Officials

Stewards of the Meeting:
Appointed by the Auto-CycleUnion. . . . . . . . . . . . ..o v ... J. Bussell
Appointea by the EasternCentre. . . . . . . . . . . . . . ... ... A. Carter
Appointed by the PromotingClub . . . . . . . . .. ... ... ...... E. Rutterford
Clerk of the Course. . . . . . . o o 0 i it i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e J. Sore
Chief Marshial wwow o ¢ ¢ ¢ £ 5 m/E 5 8 5 5 686 § 583 556 5 558 swmes m s owm M. Runnacles
A.C.U. Noise Meter Operators. . . . v v v v o v v v v vt v o s v o i e e e o w s F. Thomson &
C. Armes
Chief SerItingely » « & & 3 2 Bwe & § 9 6 GBE § ¥ 8§ OHBE 2 8 5 GmE & ¥ 8 & 5 P. Hammond
Starter . . . L L e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e D. Smart
Paddock Marshal . . . v v v v v i i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e Mrs. J. King
Lap ' SCOTers « « = o w « ¢ 5 2 « w @ « « & § & Mr. A. Penny, Mr. & Mrs. J. Fisher, Mrs. M. Keyse
FATSREE « « = s omomrn 5 o v o mommem & % 9 5 Seoeie © € B B BEE B B B B SIAS0S @ F 6§ 4w W B. Bowers
ATITOUNCET S 4% & 5 55 § 6 5 5 5 566 5 5 = o ;s om n o ¢ ;s v o 8 @ S m 6 5 s m o o om L. Long
Secretaryrofthe Meeting: « woww 2 v s s v e o 5 ¢ 8 oM@ & 5§ 8 6 GE@ L& § 5 o 50 @ 8 J. Sore

‘“Oakdene’ 6 Barton Hill, Fornham St. Martin,
Bury St. Edmunds, Suffolk IP31 1SN. Tele: Bury 3087.

All other officials are members of the Bury St. Edmunds & District M.C.C., assisted grate-
fully by members of neighbouring Clubs.

Public Address by Audax Sound Systems Ltd., Witham, Essex.
First Aid by members of the British Red Cross,
Refreshments supplied by E. Smith (Mobile Caterer), L.td. Blakenham.

The risk of FIRE is very great. Please tread out that match and cigarette.
On no account can open fires be used and please refrain from leaving litter,
use boxes and containers provided.

THANK YOU

WARNING
MOTOR SPORT IS DANGEROUS AND PERSONS ATTENDING
THE MEETING DO SO ENTIRELY AT THEIR OWN RISK

"It is a condition of admission that all persons having any connection with the promotion
and/or organisation and/or conduct of the meeting, including the owners of the land and
the drivers and owners of the vehicles and passengers in the vehicles: are absolved from all
liability arising out of accidents howsoever caused resulting in damage and/or personal
injury to spectators or ticket holders."

ANIMALS: Dogs and other pets will only be admitted to the enclosures if they are
kept on a leash. This rule will be rigorously enforced to safeguard both competitors and the
public.

Please keep clear of the course while racing is in progress and remain behind the
double roping at all times.




LIST OF COMPETITORS (SUPPORT CHAMPIONSHIP)

No. Name Machine Town
37 Alan Clarke 370 Bultaco Barlborough
38 Dave Nicoll 500 C.C.M. Newport
39 Stephen Harrison 440 Berrill Maico Market Harborough
40 Nick Toms 400 Suzuki Uley
41 John Leece 400 K.T.M. Hallthwaites
42 Neil Griffiths 400 Beamish Suzuki Maerdy
(Entrant: Beamish Motors Ltd)
43 David Drake 440 Maico Gnosall
44 Mike Pearce 440 Maico Sunbury—on—Thames
45 Fred Rowe 250/390 Husqvarna Aldershot
(Entrant: Brian Leask)
46 Michael George 400 Maico Sunbury—on—Thames
47 Kevin Hatcher 400 K. T.M. Chessington
49 Billy Edwards 250 Kawasaki/500 Yamaha Dumfries
50 Paul Hunt 250/390 Husqvarna Ottershaw
51 Perry Leask 250/390 Husqgvarna Hickstead
(Entrant: Brian Leask Motors Ltd)
52 Michael Stephens 440 Maico Dornington
53 Jeremy Merchant 500 Hagon Yamaha Dorchester
54 Ken Hanson 500 C.C.M. High Wycombe
55 Geraint Jones 440 C.G.M. Maico Llanidloes
56 Neil Stannanought 360 Montesa Brynford
57 Steve Barnwell 400 Maico Ridgmont
58 Chris Bryan 440 Maico Bitton
59 Terry Challinor 400 G & S Yamaha Pontesbury
60 lan Tomkinson 400 Maico Newport
61 Michael Watts 250/440 Maico Wheatley
(Entrant: Doug Wheeler Motorcycles)
62 Lewis Delve 400 T.V.M. Yamaha Longdown
63 Wayne James 440 Maico Merthyr Tydfil
64 Brian Taylor 250/400 Yamaha Heddon—on—the—Wall
65 lan Preston 400 Brown Maico Austwick
66 Paul Farr 440 Spanners Maico Macclesfield
67 John Reid 400 Colton Suzuki Acklam
68 lan Cheshire 250/500 C.C.M. Tyberton
70 Andy Dykes 400 Maico Moniaive
71 John Huntley 250/400 Beamish Suzuki Esher
72 Andy Scott 500 C.C.M. High Wycombe
(Entrant: Windsor Comp Shop)
73 Paul Collins 440 Maico Calne
74 Keith Martin 400 Margnor Maico Guildford
(Entrant: Margnor Moto Cross Supplies)
75 Steve Clarke 250/400 Crooks Suzuki Formby
(Entrant: Eddie Crooks Motorcyles)
76 lan Salter 400 Maico Bishops Lydeard
77 Nigel Howe 400 Yamaha Soham
78 Clive Huntley 400 Maico Inkpen
79 Mike Lillywhite 370 Suzuki Southbourne
80 Garry Hudson 250/400 Maico Pensford
81 Mike Beardshaw 400 B.J.C, K.T.M, Ravenshead
82 Time Stowe 440 Maico Wellesbourne
83 John Fleming 400 Yamaha Lennoxtown
84 Chris Scriven 250/390 Husqvarna Horsham
85 Brett Steele 440 Maico Apperknowle
86 Dennis Le Breton 500 C.C.M, St. Brelade
87 Dennis Slythe 500 Cheney Yamaha Watferingbury
88 Nigel Caustin 400 Yamaha Flitwick
89 Kevin Ruddock 250 Honda Langley
90 Chris Small 250/380 Kawasaki Purbrook
91 Andrew Scott 400 Yamaha Old Whittington
92 Anthony Edwards 400 Yamaha Pontllanfraith
94 Paul Packham 400 Suzuki Worball
95 Chris Adlam 250/390 Husqvarna Pennington

(Entrant: Brian Leask Motorcycles)

Name

ISS—

Machine

-

.own

97

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111

112
113
114
115
116
117
118

119
121
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131

132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141

143
144

145
146
147

148
149

150
151
162
153
154
155
156
157
159
161

162

Dave Brown
Richard Ford
Steve Finch

Geoffrey Churchill

Ron Argent
Roy Beatty
Stephen Walker
Chris Clark
Alan Cooper
Chris Hale
Terry Holloway
Stephen Lane
Nigel Parvin
Keith Ree
Wayne Thomas

Robin Waddington

Terry Fisher
Carl Jarvis

Ken Williams
Lindsay Knox
Kevin Plummer

390 Husqvarna
440 Maico

498 Yamaha

400 Maico
250/400 Maico
400 Eastwood Suzuki
250/400 Maico
400 Maico

386 Beta

400 Yamaha

400 Maico

250 Maico

400 Maico

360 B.V.M. Montesa
440 Maico

440 Maico

500 Hagon Yamaha
400 Allin Yamaha
360 Montesa

440 Maico

248 Honda

(Entrant: John Banks Motorcycles)

Wayne Jones
Martin Perrett
Nigel Miller
Simon Cheney
Martyn Holden
Alan Clarke
Derek Tyndall
Brian Wilcox
Allan Park
Elwyn Price
Kenward Price
Gil Stephens
Chris Clark
Philip Shaw

Geoffrey Crookston

Mick Moores
Gary Woollam
Neil Kiddie
Cameron Knox
John McMillan
Gordon Phillip

250/400 Maico
500 C.C.M.

370 Bultaco

500 Yamaha
400/440 Maico
500 Cheney Yamaha
440 M.F.S. Maico
400 Yamaha

250 Kawasaki
400 Suzuki

500 C.C.M.

400 Maico
250/400 Suzuki
400 Maico

390 Husqvarna
400 D.E.P. Maico
370 Bultaco

400 Maico

400 Maico

397 Yamaha
250/400 Jack Gow Maico

(Entrant: Jack Gow Competition Specialists)

James Coyle
Bob Hart

400 Maico
500 Fowler C.C.M.

(Entrant: Fowlers of Bristol Ltd)

Wayne Lewis
Stewart Roden
lvan Miller

400 Maico
370 Bultaco
370 K.T.M.

(Entrant: K.T.M. U.K. Ltd)

Geoff Bell
Steven Sweeney
Keith Hanson
Tony Heath
Roy Hooper

Christopher Beavis
Richard Szymanski

Rob Donaldson
Harry Lee
Gareth Jones
Andy Nurden
Mike Sealey
Phil Davenport

440 Maico

440 Tillston Maico
400 Yamaha

400 Yamaha

400 M.F.S. Maico
250/400 Maico
440 Maico

440 Maico

400 Maico

400 Maico

400 Yamaha

500 C.C.M.

370 Bultaco

(Entrant: Dennis Kelly Motorcycles)

Tytherington
Hanham

Gt. Leighs
Sherborne
Stambourne
Swanley
Durley
Nailsworth
Alcester
Kingston
West Howe
Feckenham
Fair Oak
Offenham
Merthyr Tydfil
Slaidburn
Longfield
Newmarket
Llandrindod Wells
Kirkintilloch
Hargrave

Pencoed |
Fifehead St. Quintin
North Warnborough
Crookham
Haslingden
Chatham
Stonehouse
Dinedor
Avonbridge
Llandrindod
Llandrindod

Fleet

Upperton

Wacton

Balmullo
Needingworth

Old Woking

Lundie
Lennoxtown

Slough

Muiryfaulds

Carmyle
Bristol

Maerdy
Kirkliston
Thames Ditton

Hallbankgate
Hartlepool

High Wycombe
High Wycombe
Paganhill
Bussage

South Brewham

Basingstoke
Esh Winning
Llandloes
Malmesbury
Bristol
Bournemouth



REVETTSLITD

Est. 1909—-1978
53/67 NORWICH ROAD, IPSWICH - Telephone: 53726

and

IPSWICH STREET, STOWMARKET

Sponsors of Snetterton Road Races Wish Everyone

A VERY HAPPY AND SUCCESSFUL DAYS SCRAMBLING

Call in at our showrooms where a staff of enthusiasts
will be pleased to show you all the very latest makes
and models.

Many second-hand models always available. H.P. and
Part Exchanges welcomed.

Contact the Experts.
Over 70 years experience in
BMW motorcycling at your service

HONDA

NORTON
RICKMAN
SUZUKI
TRIUMPH
YAMAHA

BMW — sheer riding pleasure

All makes of Mopeds and Scooters
Reliant Three Wheelers a speciality

HONDA CIVIC CARS EX STOCK

When experience counts. . .
.. .our 50 year reputation

means a Good Deal

HONDA. YAMAHA SUZUKI

Mobylette

COMPLETE RANGE OF MACHINES IN STOCK

Spares — Repairs — Servicing — Accessories — Fairing — Top Boxes

Panniers — Manuals — Tyres — Batteries
FINANCE AND INSURANCE ARRANGED

Large Clothing Department stocked with
LEATHERS — NYLON CLOTHING — WAXED COTTON
GLOVES — BOOTS — HELMETS — ANORAKS — T-SHIRTS

Open 6 days a week
QUOTATIONS GIVEN — NO OBLIGATION

MOTOR CYCLE
CENTRE

98100 RISBYGATE STREET, BURY ST. EDMUNDS
Telephone: 0284 - 4635




ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

The Bury St. Edmunds & District Motor Cycle Club wishes to express its sincere thanks to
"Motor Cycle’ for sponsoring the British Moto Cross Championships and Yamaha (Mitsui
Machinery Sales (U.K.) Ltd) for their assistance and co—operation. We would also like to thank
the following whose assistance and enthusiams have greatly contributed to the success of the
meeting today. The Competitors, Officials, Stewards, Marshals from neighbouring Clubs,

Lap Scorers, Commentator, Public Address Service, Caterers, members of the British Red

Cross, Suffolk Constabulary, the Landowners the Borough of St. Edmundsbury and members
of the Army Cadet Force for car parking arrangements.

Our thanks also to our advertisers and sponsors:

John Banks Motorcycles Mike Bavin

Beamish (Motors) Ltd. Bowers

Centurion Helmets Comerfords

Eddie Cordle Motorcycles Ken Covell Motorcycles
Fowlers of Bristol Ltd. Greene King

Bryan Goss Motorcycles Girling

Howard & Moss Kawasaki Competition Developments
Miro Press Mitsui Sales (U.K.) Ltd.
Paul Osborne Motorcycles Revett’s

Dennis Slaughter Motorcycles Sports Equipe

Stadium Trials & Moto Cross News

T 1 [ [ [ [ [ [ (GRIYAMAHA [

FORTHCOMING EVENTS IN THE EASTERN CENTRE:

Sunday May 28th

BRITISH “SIDECAR CR0OSS” CHAMPIONSHIP
(Diss & District M.C.C. at Wattisfield, Suffolk)

Monday May 29th

BRITISH “UNDER 18” MOTO CROSS CHAMPIONSHIP
{Southend & District M.C.C. at Hadleigh, Essex)

Sunday July 9th

“SCHOOLBOY"” SCRAMBLE
(Bury St. Edmunds & District M.C.C. at West Stow Heath)

Sunday September 10th

“ST. EDMUND” GRAND NATIONAL SOLO MOTO CROSS
(Bury St. Edmunds & District M.C.C. at West Stow Heath)

Sunday October 1st

INTER-CENTRE TEAM SCRAMBLE
(Norwich Viking M.C.C. at Cadders Hall, Lyng, Norwich)

RACE 1 10 Mins. plus
1 Lap

Support Championship Races

HEAT ONE
(First nine from each heat to Support Races)

37 Alan Clark 59 Terry Challinor 72 Andy Scott
38 Dave Nicoll 60 lan Tomkinson 73 Paul Collins
40 Nick Toms 61 Michael Watts 74 Keith Martin
41 John Leece 62 Lewis Delve 75 Steve Clarke
42 Neil Griffiths 63 Wayne James 76 lan Salter
43 David Drake 64 Brian Taylor 77 Nigel Howe
45 Fred Rowe 65 lan Preston 78 Clive Huntley
47 Kevin Hatcher 66 Paul Farr 79 Mike Lillywhite
49 Billy Edwards 67 John Reid 80 Garry Hudson
53 Jeremy Merchant 68 lan Cheshire 81 Mick Beardshaw
55 Geraint Jones 70 Andy Dykes 82 Tim Stowe
57 Steve Barnwell 71 John Huntley
1st ST < 2nd. . ¥ .3 L L E ath 75 sth. . /7. . 6th . D & .
Tth .. .2 " [..8th.. S .L.... oth .. 2. ..
RACE 2
HEAT TWO
83 John Fleming 97 David Brown 110 Nigel Parvin
84 Chris Scriven 29 Richard Ford 111 Keith Ree
85 Brett Steele 100 Steve Finch 112 Wayne Thomas
86 Dennis Breton 101 Geoffrey Churchill 113 Robin Waddington
87 Dennis Slythe 102 Ron Argent 114 Terry Fisher .
88 Nigel Caustin 103 Roy Beatty 15 Carl Jarvis
89 Kevin Ruddock 104 Stephen Walker 116 IKen Williams
20 Chris Small 106 Chris Clark 117 Lindsay Knox
91 Andrew Scott 106 Alan Cooper 118 IKevin Plummer
92 Anthony Edwards 107 Chris Hale 121 Martin Perrett
94 Paul Packham 108 Terry Holloway 123 Nigel Miller
95 Chris Adlem 109 Stephen Lane .
Lo "
st . .20 L. 2nd {C..3d L. . 4th (L & .. Gth. . DT .. 6th (L. ...
7th .. V. .. 8th . .08 oth . /LD ..

T T T T T T T T (GR)YAMAHA [ |



RACE 4

40 Mins. Plus

RACE 3 ‘Motor Cycle’ British Moto Cross Championship Laps
HEAT THREE Clat Race)
. No. Name Machine Town
124 Simon Cheney 136 Mick Moores 149 Steven Sweeney B
125 Martyn Holden 137 Gary Woo_llam 150 Keith Hanson 1 Graham Bayes 500 Honda Fair Oak
126  Alan Clarke 138 Neil Kiddie 151 Tony Heath 9 And y e
y Roberton 410 J.A.S. Montesa Knighton
127 Derek Tyndall 139 Cameron Knox 152 Roy Hooper ) 3 Neil Hudson 250 Maico Peneford
128 Brian Wilcox 140 John McMillan 153 Christopher Beavis (e T Castril 5 aic g
129  Allan Park 141 Gordon Phillip 154  Richard Szymanski PRI -+ e P R gl
i ob Wright 500 C.C.M. Sabden
130 Elwyn Price 143 James Coyle 155 Rob Donaldson (Entrant: Castrol/C.C.M.)
131 Kenward Price 144  Bob Hant 158 Harry Lo 5  Geoff Ma T 400 Kawasak Weston Coville
. 145 Wayne Lewis 157 Gareth Jones yes awasaki i eston ovilie
132 Gil '_Stephens : 6 John Banks 498 J.B. Merlyn Honda Bury St. Edmunds
133  Chris Clark 146 Stewart Roden 159 Ar_1dy Nurden 7 Vic Allan 370 Bultaco Tolworth
134 Philip Shaw 147 lvan Miller 181 Mike Sealey 8 Bryan Wade 400 Suzu(k'i Eastington
135 Geoffrey Crookston 148 Geoff Bell 162 Phil Davenport {ERtFEAE B’eamish Motors Ltd) asting
9 Dave Tomasik 250/400 K.T.M. Wilmaston
10L7 % ] Ny Vi 10 Stuart Nunn 400 Yamaha Sutton
st . SO0 2nd. S 3rd . T L L 4th .. fo.5th. LT, Bth e 11 Peter Mathia 400 Suzuki Cuddington
(Entrant: Sports Equipe)
7th . 1. & k¥ gth .. [k oath . . <. [... 12 Rob Hooper 440 Maico Upper Longdon
14 Roger Harvey 400 Suzuki Brereton
(Entrant: Beamish Motors Ltd)
- 15 ?/aughan Semmens 400 Wheeler Maico Brownhills
! 12 Entrant: Doug Wheeler Motor Cycles)
l-------- 1]’ YAMAHA - 16 Vic Eastwood 500 VE Hagon Yamaha Trottiscliffe
17 Norman Barrow 440 Maico Millom
Championship positions after 2 Rounds 18  Robert Wilkinson 440 Fowler Maico Widnes
(Entrant: Fowlers of Bristol)
19 Steven Beamish 402 Suzuki Portslade
““Motor Cycle’’ British Championship: Support Championship (Entrant: Beamish Motors Ltd)
20 Bill Aldridge 400 Suzuki Portslade
(Entrant: Beamish Motors Ltd)
! N. Hudson 94 S. Harrison 42 21 Andy Ainsworth 360 J.A.S. Montesa Sabden
S V. Allan ;88 M. George 35 22 Rob Taylor 250/380 K.T.M. Shirehampton
1" A. Roberton g 75 P. Hunt 35 23 Terry Dyer 400 K. T.M. Eastbourne
¥ G. Noyce i 9 60+ M. Stephens 25 (Entrant: Motorite Ltd)
“  B. Wade “t 40 P. Leask 13 24 Roger Garrett 400 K.T.M. Upper Wear
% R. Hooper 11t 38¢.¥¢ 3 K. Hanson 12 (Entrant: Dennis Kelly Motorcycles)
f  R. Wilkinson 37 t 44 N. Stannanought 12 25 Paul Orritt 400 Shutt Yamaha Southport
P. Mathia ~% 36 M. Pearce 12 26 Paul Harrison 400 Berrill Maico Market Harborough
S. Beamish % 32 ¢ i W. Jones 10 27 Chris Ginn 400 Bickers Suzuki Woodbridge
B. Wright © 30 C. Bryan 10 28 James Aird 500 C.C.M. Barnard Castle
D. Tomasik SF 264 ¢ @ A. Clark 9 30 Dave Bickers 400 Suzuki Coddenham
V. Eastwood 21 R. Waddington 7 31 Steven How 500 Castrol C.C.M, Bourton Road
G. Mayes ©20 T. Challinor 6 (Entrant: Castrol/C.C.M.)
V. Semmens 19+ D G. Jones 6 32 Willie Simpson 440 Maico Forfar
N. Barrow 13 C. Small 5 (Entrant: Castrol Ltd)
J. Wright 13 T. Stowe 5 33 Jonathan Wright 402 Suzuki Portslade
D. Watson 11 K. Ree 5 (Entrant: Beamish Motors Ltd)
J. Banks 10 J. Leece 4 34 Don Brockbank 440 Maico Haverigg
J. Aird 8 . F. Rowe 4 (Entrant: Bill Brown Motorcycles)
P. Harrison 6 t N. Parvin 3 35  David Watson 250/400 Maico Widness
A. Ainsworth 6 M. Watts 2 36 Malcolm Dearn 390 Automatic Husgvarna Charlwood
M. Dearn 5 C. Clark 1 (Entrant: Brian Leask Motorcycles Ltd)
R. Garrett 4 D. Drake 1 ; - 72 Gy ~ /.
R. Taylor 2 st ... ..2nd. .. /... 3d ... ath . %o . . Bth. . e {..6th .. &. &7,
S. How 1 (30 points) (25 points) (20 points) (18 points) (16 points) (14 points)
W. Simpson 1 ; , = . 7 g -y
7th . . & .. .8th .. <) _ 9th . 22 10th .« .. 11th. . £ 7 To12th L T L L
Rounds to Follow: (12 points) (10 points) (8 points) (6 points) (5 points) (4 points)
4) Nantwich & District MC — Hatherton Hall, Nantwich, Cheshire — June 25th - N 2 P
5) Northallerton & District MC — Northallerton, Co. Durham — July 9th 13th('3'p.oi.n;cs.j .. .14th i’ .pc-;ir.n's). .. .15th ! 'p'oi.n.ti. 5%

6) Banbury NOBAC — Fenny Compton, Warwickshire — September 17th



BRYAN GOSS MOTORCYCLES LTD.

9/10 Westbury, Bradford Abbas,
Sherborne, Dorset, DT9 6RJ.
Telephone 0935 27897

SOLE CONCESSIONAIRES for:

MAICO MOTOCROSS 12bcc £884.00 )
and ENDUROS 250cc £1,060.00 ) Prices do
400cc £1,145.00 ) not include
440cc £1,167.00 ) V.A.T.
MAICO TEAM JACKETS £8.77 v
Red and Yellow De-luxe £10.40 "
M. ROBERT Clothing and Accessories

Leather and Leather/Nylon Jeans:
Adults and Childrens

DAYTONA BOOTS Adults and Children

DUNLOP SAFETY BOOTS

METZELLER AND PIRELLI TYRES NOW IN STOCK (Competition)

AT YOUR
SERVICE
24 HOURS

EVERYDAY
THANKS TO

RACE5 30 Minutes plus

Support Championship 2 Laps
Qualifiers plus 10 Seeded riders from Round 2
(1st Race)
) 39 Stephen Harrison
44 Michael Pearce 46 Michael George 50 Paul Hunt
51 Per_ry Leask 52 Michael Stephens 54 Kenneth Hanson
56 Neil Stannanought 58 Chris Bryan 119 Wayne Jones
1st..--.°' ..... 2nd...Lf'(.."....3rd....I‘.:...4th..'Af.“.“}...5th...~“.‘....
(15 points) (12 points) (10 points) (8 points) (6 points)
LR L P 7th. 0 8th. L 9th. . .l ...10th .2 L.
(5 points) (4 points) (3 points) (2 points) (1 point)

o HALSTEAD \“‘“ﬂc
Y A el
st P\/""/ ) \\/\{O/Vg_,

Very low FINANCE rates ON ALL MACHINES







MOTOR CYCLISTS
Get a Better Deal from

Mike Bavin

101 Victoria Road, Diss, Norfolk
Telephone Diss 2631

Sponsor of Peter Bavin

on
YAMAHA

We also stock YAMAHA Road Machines
and spare parts — and a good range of accessories

D. SLAUGHTER

MOTOR CYCLES

for

MAICO, SUZUKI, CZ, E.M.C, ITALJET

Spares for all makes above.

Clothing, Boots, Helmets, Goggles, Mudguards, Shocks,
Handlebars, Belray Oil, Filters, Tyres
F R KR K RHH R RN RHNNN RN ERREREEERERREEEEEXREXFXXEXXRXXERAR
£20 Bonus to Highest Placed Junior in Eastern Centre Championship
riding a Bike bought from us in 1978, New or Secondhand

FEREEXEXEEREEEREXEREERERREERRERRKEREXXREXXXEEEXXEXEXRRXRR

125 OAK STREET, NORWICH. Telephone (0603) 23601

RACE 6 20 minutes plus

Non-qualifiers Support Championship 1Lap

(Race One)
st .. YL ond. . 2L 3rd. . . L0 > am . s ML
6th .. < [.... 7th . oL 8th../. D ... 9th. .2~ ... 10th . .. L7

T 1T [ [ [ [ [ T (GRIYAMAHA [ |

FROM
GOOD DEALERS
EVERYWHERE

&“’

CENTURION
HELMETS

CHOOSE CENTURION FOR TRACK OR ROAD
— GREAT BRITISH HELMETS!!

As worn by JOHN ELLIOT and GEORGE SKEATES,
British Sidecar Champions




JOHNSANKS

MOTORCYCLES

Abbot Road, Bury St. Edmunds 4563 5o .

EAST ANGLIA’S COMPETITION CENTRE.
MOTO-CROSS, TRIALS.

IMPORTERS OF SINISALO MIKKOLA
MOTO-CROSS CLOTHING
TRY OUR SUPER-FAST
MAIL ORDER

or send 25p & S.A.E. for Colour Catalogue

* OJIVIN

5 STAR HONDA SPECIALISTS
ALL HONDA MODELS STOCKED

Call in for the best deal
Part-Exchange — Finance — Insurance

Clothing — Helmets — Tyres & Accessories
Servicing & Repairs — Secondhand Machines

WL «+ OJQVLINgG » YSILNOW

* INDD *

WE ARE THE HONDA SPECIALIST CENTRE

*MONTESA * BULTACO * KTM

Kawasaki

MOTO CROSS
SPECIALISTS

NORTH SOUTH

DOUG HACKING Competition Developments

(Northern) Ltd ALEC WRIGHT/
JOHN GAZELEY

Telephone:

BOLTON 491511 Telephone:

ST. ALBANS 63542




abbinestrs

Boots of Quality

ROGER DE COSTER

MOTOCROSS
Schoolboys £29.95 }
Mens £44.40 plus VAT

TRIALS
£39.60 plus VAT

TOURING & \
£35.40 plus VAT } .

The ultimate in comfort—and safety!

from your local dealer or direct from

comerfords

Oxford House, Portsmouth Road, Thames Ditton, Surrey

RACE 7 20 minutes plus

Non-qualifiers Support Championship 1Lap
(Race Two)
1st . 2.8 .. o1iTahao Gnd (CRRGES akd RS A MR G TR 6th . 1.Y.7.
A R S il Sith et Lo 7y PRI (B S 10th,. . =t .

T 1 1 [ [ T [ [ (GOIVAMAHR [ |

Fowlers of Bristol Ltd.

The main South-Western

HONDA 5 Star Service Centre Tel. 0272 48575

MAKE YOUR CHOICE FROM THE LARGEST SELECTION OF HONDAS
IN THE SOUTH-WEST

D.I.D. COMPETITION CHAIN AND GIRLING GAS DISTRIBUTOR
Terms from 10% deposit — Exchanges Tel. 0272 55138-9
ONE OF THE BIG SIX IN HONDA SPARES

Distribution Tel. Direct Spares Line 0272 425 295
By Return Postal Service — 200 Machines on the floor

96—100 GROSVENOR ROAD, BRISTOL BS2 8XL




project 9

Worn by nine riders out of
the first ten in the 1977 ,
500 cc British Championship.

e’ Graham Noyce, © 1976/77 500 cc Motocross Champion

RACE 8 ‘Motor Cycle’ British Moto Cross Championship 40 Mins. Plus
2 Laps
(2nd Race)
No. Name Machine Town
1 Graham Noyce 500 Honda Fair Oak
2 Andy Roberton 410 J.A.S. Montesa Knighton
3 Neil Hudson 250 Maico Pensford
(Entrant: Team Castrol)
4 Bob Wright 500 C.C.M. Sabden
(Entrant: Castrol/C.C.M.)
5 Geoff Mayes 400 Kawasaki Weston Coville
6 John Banks 498 J.B. Merlyn Honda Bury St. Edmunds
7 Vic Allan 370 Bultaco Tolworth
8 Bryan Wade 400 Suzuki Eastington
(Entrant: Beamish Motors Ltd)
9 Dave Tomasik 250/400 K.T.M. Wilmaston
10 Stuart Nunn 400 Yamaha Sutton
11 Peter Mathia 400 Suzuki Cuddington
(Entrant: Sports Equipe)
12 Rob Hooper 440 Maico Upper Longdon
14 Roger Harvey 400 Suzuki Brereton
(Entrant: Beamish Motors Ltd)
15 Vaughan Semmens 400 Wheeler Maico Brownhills
(Entrant: Doug Wheeler Motor Cycles)
16 Vic Eastwood 500 VE Hagon Yamaha Trottiscliffe
17 Norman Barrow 440 Maico Millom
18 Robert Wilkinson 440 Fowler Maico Widnes
(Entrant: Fowlers of Bristol)
19 Steven Beamish 402 Suzuki Portslade
(Entrant: Beamish Motors Ltd)
20 Bill Aldridge 400 Suzuki Portslade
(Entrant: Beamish Motors Ltd)
21 Andy Ainsworth 360 J.A.S. Montesa Sabden
22 Rob Taylor 250/380 K.T.M. Shirehampton
28 Terry Dyer 400 K.T.M. Eastbourne
(Entrant: Motorite Ltd)
24 Roger Garrett 400 K. T.M. Upper Wear
(Entrant: Dennis Kelly Motorcycles)
25 Paul Orritt 400 Shutt Yamaha Southport
26 Paul Harrison 400 Berrill Maico Market Harborough
27 Chris Ginn 400 Bickers Suzuki Woodbridge
28 James Aird 500 C.C.M. Barnard Castle
30 Dave Bickers 400 Suzuki Coddenham
31 Steven How 500 Castrol C.C.M. Bourton Road
(Entrant: Castrol/C.C.M.)
32 Willie Simpson 440 Maico Forfar
(Entrant: Castrol Ltd)
33 Jonathan Wright 402 Suzuki Portslade
Entrant: Beamish Motors Ltd)
34 Don Brockbank 440 Maico Haverigg
{Entrant: Bill Brown Motorcycles)
35 David Watson 250/400 Maico Widness
36 Malcolm Dearn 390 Automatic Husgvarna Charlwood
(Entrant: Brian Leask Motorcycles Ltd)
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TRIALS AND MOTO CROSS CENTRE

JACK MATHEWS
3 Times ACU Sidecar Trials Champion

For your Trials & Moto X Machinery
Yamaha — Suzuki — SWM — EMC — Italjet

then contact the experts . . .

with complete Spares & Service Back-up

Vast Stocks including Comp Tyres by |
Pirelli — Dunlop — Avon — Metzeler — Cheng Sin
ACU Stamped Helmets H‘w@@ D
Kershaw — TT — Vic Vaughan Leather Moto X Jeans
Belray — Castrol — Velvene — Filtrate Oils ' m‘ff
RG — Kett — Sidi — Alpine Star Boots

Izumi — Renold — RK — Did Chains c A R R IE R s

Lintek — TT — Kett Clothing

Greeves Moto X Socks | Removal, storage and delivery service
Cecel — Salice — Scott — Race Face — Baruffaldi Goggles

YOU NAME IT — WE HAVE IT

. ) ‘ 25—26 CHURCHGATE STREET,
107—-109 Witton Street, Northwich BURY ST. EDMUNDS, SUFFOLK

Telephone 45202
O —— Telephone: Bury St. Edmunds 4294 & 3194
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first newspaper

- purely for the
off-road rider
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TO YOUR NEWSAGENT
Please order me TRIALS & MOTOCROSS NEWS '
until further notice.

Make sure
of your copy
by placing a

firm order with

| your newsagent
| on this form

! | SURRIDGE DAWSON & Co,,
136 New Kent Road, London.

RACE 9 30 minutes plus
Support Championship 2 Laps

Qualifiers plus 10 Seeded riders from Round 2
(2nd Race)

39 Stephen Harrison
44 Michael Pearce 46 Michael George 50 Paul Hunt

51 Perry Leask 52 Michael Stephens 54 Kenneth Hanson

56 Neil Stannanought 58 Chris Bryan 119 Wayne Jones

Tst .. ... ... 2nd. .. ... ... 3rd. . .. ... .. 4th ... ... .. 5th .. .......
(15 points) (12 points) (10 points) (8 points) (6 points)

6th .. ....... Tth . .. ... ... 8th......... Oth s « « swwacs VOt o & 5 5 5 5
(5 points) (4 points) (3 points) (2 points) (1 point)
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If you want Speedy Service and
Quality Printing at Competitive
Prices, come to Miro Press

Miro

Print 1t well

MIRO PRESS

Out Westgate Bury St Edmunds
Suffolk IP33 3NZ Telephone 2319
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Very many thanks for your support today. Please drive carefully and quietly when

leaving, and we wish you a safe journey home.

1ve

you |
around here”

makes you glad
GREENE KING

¢

Out Westgate, Bury St Edmunds, Suffolk

Printed by Miro Press,







